Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

DRANTON LIMITED

06786926

Other Names of Company: Hollybrook (South East) Limited Previous Name of Company: Hollybrook (South East) Limited

Registered office: Castlegate House, 36 Castle Street, Hertford, Hertfordshire, SG14 1HH

Principal Trading Address: Mill House, 8 Mill Street, London, SE1 2BA Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Liquidator at Castlegate House, 36 Castle Street, Hertford, Hertfordshire, SG14 1HH by no later than 23 October 2014 (the last date for proving).

Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of appointment: 16 June 2014. Office Holder details: Richard William James Long (IP No 6059) of Richard Long & Co, Castlegate House, 36 Castle Street, Hertford, Hertfordshire, SG14 1HH. Further details contact: Richard William James Long, Tel: 01992 503372.

Richard William James Long, Liquidator

24 September 2014 (2202785)

ELWIS DESIGN SERVICES LIMITED

04721169

Registered office: 9 Railway Terrace, Rugby, Warwickshire, CV21 3EN Principal Trading Address: Unit 5 Calver Works, Calver, Hope Valley, Derbyshire, S32 3XH

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that I intend to declare a first and final dividend to the Company's unsecured non-preferential creditors within a period of two months from the last date for proving.

Creditors are required on or before 22 October 2014, being the last date for proving, to submit their proofs of debt to the undersigned at the following address: Bridge Newland Limited, 9 Railway Terrace, Rugby CV21 3EN, and if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, any dividend subsequently declared. Last date for receiving proofs - 22 October 2014

Date of Appointment: 15 January 2014

Office Holder details: Ben Robson (IP No. 11032), of Bridge Newland Limited, 9 Railway Terrace, Rugby CV21 3EN. Further details contact: Email: charlotte@bridgenewland.co.uk, Tel: 01788 544544.

Ben Robson, Liquidator

24 September 2014 (2202787)

FRED DENNIS LIMITED

Registered office: 35 Ludgate Hill, Birmingham B3 1EH

Principal trading address: Trent Valley Trading Estate, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield Staffordshire WS13 6RL

TAKE NOTICE that I, M D Hardy Office Holder Number 9160 of Poppleton & Appleby, 35 Ludgate Hill, Birmingham, B3 1EH, telephone number 0121 200 2962, the undersigned Liquidator, intend to declare a first and final dividend to the Unsecured Creditors in the above matter.

Creditors who have not yet lodged their proof of debt should do so in writing to the office of the Liquidator by 30 October 2014, which is the last date for proving. Creditors who do not prove by that date will be excluded from the benefit of the distribution.

Creditors can also contact Siann Huntley on 0121 200 2962 or via email at the following address, siannh@poppletonandappleby.co.uk. It is my intention to declare a first and final dividend no later than 2 months from the last date for proving.

This notice is in accordance with Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended).

M D Hardy Liquidator

24 September 2014 (2202790)

HARVEY HOTELS LIMITED

05763701

Other Names of Company: The Royal Hotel

Registered office: Hillcairnie House, St Andrews Road, Droitwich WR9 8DJ

Principal trading address: The Royal Hotel, High Street, Sutton Coldfield. Birmingham B72 1UD

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Liquidator intends to declare a First Dividend to the unsecured creditors of the company within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 29 October 2014.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Liquidator at MB Insolvency, Hillcairnie House, St Andrews Road, Droitwich, WR9 8DJ by 29 October 2014.

If so required by notice from the Liquidator, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Mark Elijah Thomas Bowen (IP number 8711) of MB Insolvency, Hillcairnie House, St Andrews Road, Droitwich WR9 8DJ was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 16 June 2014.

Further information about this case is available from Sam Shepherd at the offices of MB Insolvency on 01905 776771 or at samshepherd@mb-i.co.uk

Mark Elijah Thomas Bowen, Liquidator

(2202791)

HOME HEATING SOLUTIONS LIMITED

07097345

Registered office: Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 3LS

Principal Trading Address: 1 Rickleton Bowes Offices, Lambton Park, Chester Le Street, County Durham DH3 4AN

Notice is hereby given that we, Gordon Smythe Goldie (IP No 5799) of Tait Walker LLP, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 3LS (Tel: 0191 285 0321 - email: recovery@taitwalker.co.uk), and David Thornhill (IP No 1520) of FRP Advisory LLP, 1 St Ann Street, Manchester M2 7LR (Tel: 0161 833 5627 - email: david.thornhill@frpadvisory.com) being the Joint Liquidators of the above Company, intend to declare a first dividend to unsecured creditors herein within a period of two months from 20 October 2014, being the last date of proving. Those creditors who have not yet proved their debts in the winding up are required, on or before the last date of proving, to send their names and addresses with particulars of their debts to us, and if so required in writing to us, personally, or by their solicitors, to come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or, in default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any dividend declared before such debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 30 September 2013.

Gordon Smythe Goldie and David Thornhill, Joint Liquidators

23 September 2014 (2202792)

KAUPTHING SINGER & FRIEDLANDER LIMITED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Rule 2.95 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Administrators in this matter intend declaring a twelfth interim dividend to unsecured creditors who are required on or before 22 October 2014, being the last date for proving, to submit their proofs of debt to the undersigned at the address below and if so requested, provide such further details or produce such documentation or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Administrators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he had not participated in it, any dividend subsequently